Newsletter 19

Dear Parents and Carers,
Welcome back after the half term break, we look forward to some better weather in the months ahead so that all of us can spend more time outside in school time and during the evenings and weekends. We all know how important it is for the well-being of children and adults to spend time in the great outdoors.
 
World Book Day – Thursday 5th March – Dress up as a book character
The staff are busy planning lots of lovely book-themed activities for World Book Day. Please send your children in as book characters to make the most of this special day in the school calendar.
 
Forest School (a couple of changes) – Tuesday afternoons
Year 1 will have Forest School this week, for two sessions, followed by Reception for three sessions from 10th March. Year 4 and Year 3 will follow after Easter.
Children need to have trousers and long-sleeved tops, wellies and a waterproof coat (with over-trousers if they have them). The Forest School philosophy is to wear the right clothing to go out in all weathers.  
 
The Forest School After School Club for Spring 2 is ready and set up for those parents/carers wishing to book on. 
 
Shaftesbury Abbey Forest School After School Club Spring 2 - Booking by Bookwhen
   
Swimathon at Coombe House school on 22nd March
Thank you to the families who have already signed up for the schools’ swimathon. Please use the form below to sign up your child or children
 
Swimathon 22 March 2026 – Fill out form
  
Tea Time Church
You are all warmly invited to go along to Tea Time Church, a special time for children and families, in St James Church at 4pm on 22nd March and 26th April.

Football Club
If you would like to sign your child up for football club after school on Tuesdays run by TCW, please do so using the link below, it is for children in Years 2, 3 and 4.
https://www.tcwsports.co.uk/book-online
 
Red Nose Day – Friday 20th March – Wear something Red £1
We will be selling red noses at the front of the school in the week before this event.
 
Fundraising for The Brave and Determined
One of our pupils, Noah, in Year 3, is doing a mini triathlon for BaD in April as he would like to help raise money for a charity. He’ll be doing a 50m swim, a 1600m bike ride, followed by a 650m run which is quite daunting for an 8 yr old!
If you would like to sponsor him, please see link below set up by his dad.
https://www.justgiving.com/page/steven-pritchard-1?utm_medium=FR&utm_source=WA

Michael Salisbury, Head teacher
 
TERM DATES 2025 – 2026
  
Spring Term
INSET DAY                                                     Monday 5th January 2026
Children start back                                       Tuesday 6th January 2026
Spring half term                                            Monday 16th February to Friday 20th February 2026
Spring Term ends                                         Friday 27th March 2026
Easter holidays                                             Monday 30th March to Friday 10th April 2026
 
Summer Term
INSET DAY                                                     Monday 13th April 2026
Children start back                                       Tuesday 14th April 2026
MAY DAY Bank Holiday                                Monday 4th May 2026
INSET DAY                                                      Friday 22nd May 2026
Summer half term                                         Monday 25th May to Friday 29th May 2026
Summer Term ends                                       Tuesday 21st July 2026
INSET DAY                                                       Wednesday 22nd July 2026
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
TERM DATES 2026 - 2027
Autumn Term
INSET DAY                                                     Tuesday 1st September 2026
Children start back                                       Wednesday 2nd September 2026
Autumn Half Term                                        Monday 26th October – Friday 30th October 2026
Autumn Term ends                                      Friday 18th December 2026
Christmas Holidays                                       Monday 21st December 2026 – Friday 1st January 2027
 
Spring Term
INSET DAY                                                  Monday 4th January 2027
Children start back                                       Tuesday 5th January 2027
Spring half term                                            Monday 15th February to Friday 19th February 2027
Spring Term ends                                         Thursday 25th March 2027
Easter holidays                                             Friday 26th March to Friday 9th April 2027
 
Summer Term
INSET DAY                                                  Monday 12th April 2027
Children start back                                       Tuesday 13th April 2027
MAY DAY Bank Holiday                                Monday 3rd May 2027
Summer half term                                         Monday 31st May to Friday 4th June 2027
Summer Term ends                                       Monday 19th July 2027
INSET DAY                                                   Tuesday 20th July 2027
INSET DAY                                                    Wednesday 21st July 2027


